
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

10 

66 

47 

91 

166 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Craig Reeder 

Karl Flessa 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Bruce Wright 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Scottsdale AZ 

Tucson AZ 

Silver Plume CO 

Corrales NM 

Member_ID 

403454 

190819 

53526 

420981 

212 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Synebar Solutions 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:42.103 

1:43.721 

1:46.192 

1:46.270 

1:47.910 

Total Tm 

20:33.563 

21:00.201 

21:42.344 

21:54.907 

21:56.056 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:35 PM  

Official Results 3:05 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:40:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.638 

Avg. Speed 

77.045 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.103 

Best Speed 

77.569 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 1 M-5412 

Sat M1 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:12:51 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 02:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

10 

66 

47 

91 

166 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Craig Reeder 

Karl Flessa 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Bruce Wright 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Scottsdale AZ 

Tucson AZ 

Silver Plume CO 

Corrales NM 

Member_ID 

403454 

190819 

53526 

420981 

212 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Synebar Solutions 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:40.463 

1:42.507 

1:43.774 

1:44.342 

1:47.080 

Total Tm 

35:40.700 

36:23.152 

36:54.615 

37:21.285 

38:18.310 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 8:42 AM  

Official Results: 9:36 AM 

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:49:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.452 

Avg. Speed 

77.694 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.463 

Best Speed 

78.835 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 1 M-5412 

Sun M1 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 8:04:17 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 08:00 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

No. 

34 

08 

32 

88 

85 

13 

53 

56 

177 

04 

28 

150 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

SM 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Bill Hingston 

Neal Frank 

Paul Jensen 

John Harms 

Rayce Dykstra 

Guy Ruse 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Matt Fess 

Jonathan Goodale 

William Lamkin 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Aurora CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Plano TX 

Littleton CO 

Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Golden CO 

Conifer CO 

Broomfield CO 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

429588 

346073 

306467 

425717 

511572 

138438 

468576 

487302 

97968 

380424 

269997 

Region 

Kan 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BiHi 

Make-Model 

85 Mazda RX7 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda MX-5 

99 Mazda Miata 

87 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

98 BMW 328 

86 Honda CRX 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / G-Loc / Hoosier / Mazd 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Ret 

Hoosier,Mazda,PreferredPreowned.com 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Northstar 

Big Choice Brewing 

5250 Performance, G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier Tires 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Nippon Electric Glass, AEM 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:42.454 

1:45.300 

1:45.703 

1:46.880 

1:51.385 

1:52.154 

1:54.893 

1:56.660 

1:56.586 

1:47.418 

1:42.659 

1:51.560 

Total Tm 

21:21.624 

21:23.679 

21:31.284 

21:43.584 

22:37.363 

22:40.001 

21:23.158 

21:37.687 

22:18.402 

17:06.218 

10:01.803 

6:08.820 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:07 PM  

Official Results 4:18 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:41:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.055 

Avg. Speed 

74.156 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.454 

Best Speed 

77.303 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 2 M-5412 

Sat M2 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:44:33 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 02:44 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

No. 

34 

28 

08 

32 

04 

88 

85 

53 

56 

13 

150 

177 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

William Lamkin 

Bill Hingston 

Neal Frank 

Jonathan Goodale 

Paul Jensen 

John Harms 

Guy Ruse 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Rayce Dykstra 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Matt Fess 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Broomfield CO 

Aurora CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Conifer CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Plano TX 

Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Littleton CO 

Aurora CO 

Golden CO 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

380424 

429588 

346073 

97968 

306467 

425717 

138438 

468576 

511572 

269997 

487302 

Region 

Kan 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BiHi 

Colo 

Make-Model 

85 Mazda RX7 

98 BMW 328 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda MX-5 

87 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

86 Honda CRX 

99 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / G-Loc / Hoosier / Mazd 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Ret 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Hoosier,Mazda,PreferredPreowned.com 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Big Choice Brewing 

5250 Performance, G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier Tires 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Northstar 

Nippon Electric Glass, AEM 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:41.444 

1:41.922 

1:42.921 

1:44.792 

1:44.687 

1:44.056 

1:49.923 

1:53.663 

1:56.855 

1:49.570 

Total Tm 

36:02.468 

36:10.646 

36:55.703 

37:20.926 

37:21.992 

37:58.422 

36:05.740 

37:03.590 

36:08.650 

37:02.971 

2.799 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 9:32 AM  

Car 13 move to last in class - Pass under yellow, Resulting in contact 6.1.1.B 

Official Results 12:47 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:50:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.178 

Avg. Speed 

76.912 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.444 

Best Speed 

78.073 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 2 M-5412 

Sun M2 Race  

Race (35:00 Time) started at 8:53:22 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 08:49 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

No. 

32 

07 

45 

3 

08 

03 

10 

83 

6 

Class 

P1 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FM 

Name 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Doug Nelson 

Jim Anderson 

Ryan McLaughlin 

James Malone 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Mike Davies 

Dan Erickson 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Tucson AZ 

Fort Collins CO 

Evergreen CO 

Willcox AZ 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Aurora CO 

Chandler AZ 

Member_ID 

346716 

187268 

350138 

359544 

305587 

438780 

265520 

310446 

414834 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Make-Model 

Speads RS 11 

96 Formula Mazda 

98 Formula Mazda 

01 Star Formula Mazda 

94 Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

96 Ralt RT-41 

03 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2 

96 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Rally.Build 

Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 

McConica Citrus 

SCCA Enterprises 

COBE Real Estate, Attesa Race Communities 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

9 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:28.899 

1:37.625 

1:36.099 

1:37.833 

1:41.526 

1:42.682 

1:29.770 

1:32.241 

1:38.599 

Total Tm 

21:06.074 

21:32.814 

21:34.395 

21:41.297 

22:32.253 

21:32.257 

14:22.298 

21:28.492 

8:28.544 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.241) for FE2 by Mike Davies. 

Provisional 3:41 PM  

Offical Results 4:19 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:42:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.578 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.899 

Best Speed 

89.090 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 3 M-5412 

Sat M3 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:16:36 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 03:03 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

83 

6 

07 

3 

08 

45 

03 

10 

32 

Class 

FE2 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

P1 

Name 

Mike Davies 

Dan Erickson 

Doug Nelson 

Ryan McLaughlin 

James Malone 

Jim Anderson 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Chandler AZ 

Tucson AZ 

Evergreen CO 

Willcox AZ 

Fort Collins CO 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Eaton CO 

Member_ID 

310446 

414834 

187268 

359544 

305587 

350138 

438780 

265520 

346716 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

AZ 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

03 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2 

96 Formula Mazda 

96 Formula Mazda 

01 Star Formula Mazda 

94 Formula Mazda 

98 Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

96 Ralt RT-41 

Speads RS 11 

Sponsor 

SCCA Enterprises 

COBE Real Estate, Attesa Race Communities 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Rally.Build 

Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 

McConica Citrus 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

15 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:32.045 

1:34.843 

1:35.213 

1:35.817 

1:41.575 

1:35.477 

1:42.431 

1:29.668 

Total Tm 

34:09.018 

35:17.408 

35:34.455 

35:46.395 

34:17.899 

24:56.457 

14:18.110 

11:33.476 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.045) for FE2 by Mike Davies. 

Provisional 10:17 AM 

Official Results: 10:47 AM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:51:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.390 

Avg. Speed 

85.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.668 

Best Speed 

88.326 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 3 M-5412 

Sun M3 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:42:33 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 09:33 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

No. 

25 

318 

09 

1 

41 

7 

8 

986 

3 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Paul Fairchild 

Jason Ott 

Derek Kulach 

Michael Pettiford 

David Muramoto 

Leon Spero 

Cecil Morris 

Boyd Lear 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Littleton CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Louisville CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Garden City KS 

Member_ID 

422920 

55916 

261434 

102012_4 

149585 

139384 

514804 

350357 

137291_1 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

06 Nissan 350Z 

06 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

06 Nissan 350Z 

08 Nissan 350Z Nismo 

97 Porsche Boxster 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

The Fairchild Company 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brake 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Mobil 1 

Dauntless Racing 

Lear Speed 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:36.762 

1:39.864 

1:43.025 

1:43.696 

1:40.300 

1:48.101 

1:47.784 

1:51.074 

1:42.259 

Total Tm 

21:22.801 

21:54.998 

22:36.961 

22:39.149 

21:07.085 

22:08.752 

22:09.325 

23:02.973 

15:14.063 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 4:12 PM  

Official Results: 5:04 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:44:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.197 

Avg. Speed 

80.262 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.762 

Best Speed 

81.850 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 4 M-5412 

Sat M4 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:49:04 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 03:47 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

No. 

25 

318 

3 

09 

1 

8 

7 

986 

41 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T1 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Paul Fairchild 

Boyd Lear 

Jason Ott 

Derek Kulach 

Leon Spero 

David Muramoto 

Cecil Morris 

Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Garden City KS 

Littleton CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Member_ID 

422920 

55916 

137291_1 

261434 

102012_4 

514804 

139384 

350357 

149585 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

06 Nissan 350Z 

08 Nissan 350Z Nismo 

06 Nissan 350Z 

97 Porsche Boxster 

06 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

The Fairchild Company 

Lear Speed 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brake 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Mobil 1 

Dauntless Racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

14 

Best Tm 

1:38.706 

1:40.185 

1:40.808 

1:43.286 

1:43.644 

1:48.710 

1:48.754 

1:49.503 

1:49.195 

Total Tm 

35:01.940 

35:45.715 

36:32.743 

36:34.968 

36:39.780 

36:35.854 

36:36.900 

35:25.688 

26:11.972 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:07 AM  

Official Results: 11:37 AM 

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:52:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.775 

Avg. Speed 

79.127 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.706 

Best Speed 

80.238 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 4 M-5412 

Sun M4 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 10:30:09 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 10:17 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

06 

09 

41 

36 

19 

96 

64 

52 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

GT3 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Jason Ott 

Michael Pettiford 

Cliff Ira 

Richard Stewart 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Doug Sherwood 

Hometown 

Westminster CO 

Littleton CO 

Louisville CO 

Kansas City MO 

Boulder CO 

Lakewood CO 

Pueblo CO 

Longmont CO 

Member_ID 

74 

261434 

149585 

319875 

520429 

458074 

506186 

166492 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

94 Acura Integra GSR 

90 Mazda RX7 

88 Mazda RX-7 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

95 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, PPIR 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus / BimmerWorld / Alpine M 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

5250 Performance 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.119 

1:40.976 

1:41.649 

1:43.996 

1:52.176 

2:01.995 

1:53.448 

2:00.009 

Total Tm 

20:24.961 

20:44.677 

21:03.654 

21:41.872 

21:18.512 

20:46.096 

10:28.155 

6:11.200 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.996) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional 4:47 PM  

Official Results 5:20 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:47:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.716 

Avg. Speed 

77.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.976 

Best Speed 

78.434 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 5 M-5412 

Sat M5 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:24:33 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 04:16 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

No. 

09 

06 

41 

36 

19 

96 

64 

52 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

GT3 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Michael Pettiford 

Cliff Ira 

Richard Stewart 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Doug Sherwood 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Louisville CO 

Kansas City MO 

Boulder CO 

Lakewood CO 

Pueblo CO 

Longmont CO 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

149585 

319875 

520429 

458074 

506186 

166492 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

94 Acura Integra GSR 

90 Mazda RX7 

88 Mazda RX-7 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

95 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus / BimmerWorld / Alpine M 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, PPIR 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

5250 Performance 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

12 

Best Tm 

1:41.043 

1:41.041 

1:41.070 

1:44.903 

1:49.489 

2:00.201 

1:49.685 

Total Tm 

35:41.732 

35:42.646 

36:04.288 

35:51.388 

36:24.750 

37:10.629 

25:40.820 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:59 AM 

Official Results: 12:30 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:53:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.914 

Avg. Speed 

73.959 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.041 

Best Speed 

78.384 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 5 M-5412 

Sun M5 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 11:21:31 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 11:01 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

48 

137 

10 

84 

94 

04 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Doug Stout 

Bill Kephart 

Dwight Rider 

John Brumder 

Robert Neumeister 

Mark Felsen 

Hometown 

Pueblo CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Pueblo CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

399728 

218084 

265520 

54632 

112181 

324875_0 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

11 Honda Piper 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

92 Swift DB-6 

79 PRS RH01 

93 Mysterian M2 

03 Vortech 

Sponsor 

DS Masonry Inc 

Hoosier Tire 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:38.285 

1:38.451 

1:40.370 

1:43.180 

1:46.562 

1:52.549 

Total Tm 

19:53.262 

19:53.551 

20:26.982 

20:58.238 

19:57.609 

20:48.865 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 5:17 PM  

Official Results 6:18 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:47:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.289 

Avg. Speed 

79.647 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.285 

Best Speed 

80.582 

Best Lap by 

48 - Doug Stout 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 6 M-5412 

Sat M6 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:56:07 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/26/2018 04:45 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

137 

48 

10 

84 

94 

04 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

Doug Stout 

Dwight Rider 

John Brumder 

Robert Neumeister 

Mark Felsen 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pueblo CO 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Pueblo CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

218084 

399728 

265520 

54632 

112181 

324875_0 

Region 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

11 Honda Piper 

92 Swift DB-6 

79 PRS RH01 

93 Mysterian M2 

03 Vortech 

Sponsor 

DS Masonry Inc 

Hoosier Tire 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

Best Tm 

1:38.020 

1:37.166 

1:39.143 

1:41.789 

1:46.775 

1:50.467 

Total Tm 

35:34.741 

35:45.406 

36:26.008 

36:59.478 

36:44.318 

35:52.712 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 12:48 PM  

Official Results 1:37 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2018 8:53:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward Peter Olivola Charirman SOM Bob Eddy 

Sanction Numbers 18-M-5412-S, 18-RQ-5413-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.665 

Avg. Speed 

77.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.166 

Best Speed 

81.510 

Best Lap by 

48 - Doug Stout 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Majors 6 M-5412 

Sun M6 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 12:08:55 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2018 11:45 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results




